MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-seventh and Eighty-eighth Legislatures

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

From April 7, 1935 to April 24, 1937

AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS

Published by the Secretary of State, in conjunction with the Revisor of Statutes in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and Acts approved August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL AUGUSTA, MAINE 1937

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Eighth Legislature

1937

CHAP. 104

Chapter 101

RESOLVE, in Favor of Willis Bartlett, of Stillwater.

Willis Bartlett; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, in favor of Willis Bartlett, of Stillwater, the sum of \$10 as a full and final settlement against the state, for damage to his house by deer; to be paid from the funds of the department of inland fisheries and game.

Approved April 17, 1937.

Chapter 102

RESOLVE, in Favor of Prince H. Thomas, of Masardis.

Prince H. Thomas, compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, the sum of \$50 to be paid to Prince H. Thomas, of Masardis, to compensate him for damage done to his hunting camp by bear or bears; said sum to be paid from the funds of the department of inland fisheries and game.

Approved April 17, 1937.

Chapter 103

RESOLVE, in Favor of Augustus D. Phillips, of Northeast Harbor.

Augustus D. Phillips; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, the sum of \$115 to be paid to Augustus D. Phillips, of Northeast Harbor, to compensate him in full for all claims against the state for damages to his crops destroyed by deer; said sum to be paid from the funds of the department of inland fisheries and game.

Approved April 17, 1937.

Chapter 104

RESOLVE, in Favor of E. O. Brown, of Vassalboro.

E. O. Brown; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, appropriated, the sum of \$50 to be paid to E. O. Brown, of Vassalboro, as a full and final settlement against the state for damage by deer to his 24-acre bean patch; said sum to be paid from the funds of the department of inland fisheries and game.

Approved April 17, 1937.